STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

12/JUN/2020
CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

152R
39

1222
147Q

1575
9780

L143
H301

D615
R110

B1125
125Y

Q117
33X

0501
711G

G104
747

F110
1974

D465
1939

R130
JX62

523
169T

JX64
21

183L

2 ROUND 1:
P/D 53 Rick Whlteman
P/D 44  Harry Williams
P/D 64 Rickey Bowman
P/D 33 Keith Huffman
P/D 5  Aaron Stoker
P/D 62 Dylan Jeffers
P/D 24  Jeremy Stoker
P/D 3 Jeff Eastburn
P/D 41 Kris Chacalos
P/D 39 Wesley Dalrymple
P/D 29 John Reed
P/D 45  Lou Herfurth
P/D 58  Scott Dalrymple
P/D 73 Don Raser
P/D 42 Janet Baker
P/D 30 Mike Nahill
P/D 7 Eric Reidnauer
P/D 61 Eddie Aleshire
P/D 47 John lacovone
P/D 72 Derrick Bilbe
P/D 26 John Pinno
P/D 22 Doug McManus
P/D 31 Josh Hillard
P/D 20 James Moshier
P/D 50 Dave Hess
P/D 9  Christopher Krajewski
P/D 10 Wayne Redrow
P/D 35 Donald Gertz Il
P/D 75  Brennon McMillan
P/D 6 Todd Stevenback
P/D 27  Donald Gertz
P/D 37 Ed Cook
P/D 21 Dave Mizell

North East MD
Coatsville PA

North East MD
Atco NJ

Elkton MD
National Park NJ

Elkton MD
Elkton MD

Sparks MD
Langhorne PA

Essex MD
Gilbert PA

Morrisville PA
Rising Sun Md

Bensalem PA
Atco NJ

Quakertown PA
North East MD

Wenonah NJ
Perkionenville PA

Oxford PA
Perkiomenville PA

Narvon PA
Williamstown N]J

Mountville PA
Baltimore MD

New Castle DE
Crownsville MD

Lincoln University
Quakertown PA

Crownsville MD
Sparkill NY

Collegeville PA

Chevy S10
70 Mercury

89 Ford
72 Nova

69 Camaro
70 Nova

95 Mustang
83 Ford

67 Coronet
65 Falcon

94 510
81 Fairmont SW

65 Shelby GT
99 510

57 Chevy
86 Mustang

04 Chevy
95 Ford

64 GTO

69 Nova

2005 Ford

87 Chevy
68 Camaro

72 Nova

84 Monte Carlo
69 Camero

69 Chevy Il

90 Ford

016
foul -.011

122
.145

.008
.082

.034
.008

440 .091
.039

153
foul -.001

064
foul -.010

.072
.032

.245
611

.011
227

.011
115

.092
.044

.024
foul -.205

.028
.044

179
.062

.059

10.55
10.50

10.18
10.79

11.50
12.50

10.60
10.19

9.32
11.52

10.78
12.90

10.10
9.96

10.18
10.00

11.11
9.41

9.45
10.34

13.98
9.00

10.12
10.49

10.00

11.241
11.008

12.208
10.395

8.872
11.800

10.147
8.838

10.757
10.785

10.172
10.766

11.504
12.626

10.586
12.450

9.322
11.576

11.333
13.560

10.242
10.046

10.271
10.000

11.116
9.405

9.451
10.948

14.133
9.173

10.213
11.047

9.986

141.94
114.68

94.51
129.44

121.11
131.18

134.73




388

K129
1970X

1986
117

168X
1698

155M
674

9014
895P

N180
126C

O11
756R

G154
3553

198
222

454X
A109

99
192W

1383
72

1985
168F

1320
1293

168]
C147

B167
1313X

P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D

55

19
69

28
11

77
40

67
56

36
7

38
66

60

46

57

51

1

36

53

41
5

Kate Tout

Scott Klinger
Chris O’Keefe

Mike Mills

John Sheaffer Il
Ray Barlow

Steven McMillan
Robert Stern Sr

Paul Revaitis

Robert Niemczyk
Craig Merke

Rob Leftridge
Art Rhodes

Ray Goelz Jr
Chris Sikarski

Shannon Fordyce
Jason Mureska

Kyle Lefever
Brian Kane

Nick Ross
Lou Laferrara

Michael Cashman

Harry Lutz Jr
Freda Sheaffer

Leslie Upole
Tony Mullin

John W Sheaffer
Ron Correll

Karl Babiak
A.C. Smith

Ronnie Clark
Vinny DiPrima
Harry Lutz Jr

Rick Whiteman

Kris Chacalos
Aaron Stoker

Elkton MD

Catasauqua PA
Franklin Square NY

Jarrettsville MD

Pequea PA
Peach Bottom PA

Oxford PA
Glen Burnie MD

Atco NJ
Langhorne PA
Myerstown PA

North East MD
Linglestown PA

Hatboro PA
Jackson N]J

Williamstown N]J
Boothwyn PA

Lancaster PA
Springfield PA

laurel Springs NJ
Clark NJ

Westminster MD
Hammonton NJ
Willow Street PA

Glen Burnie MD
Monroeville NJ

Willow Street PA

Newtown Square PA

Aston PA
Hatfield PA

Boothwyn PA
Massapegua NY

Hammonton N]J

North East MD

Sparks MD
Elkton MD

10 Challenger

72 Plymouth

68 Dodge

66 Dodge
07 Ford

63 Chevy I
73 Chevy
89 Mustang
71 Ford
67 Pontiac
88 Mustang
02 Chevy
94 GMC

92 Ford
70 Nova

69 Chevy

90 Ford

18 Ford

92 Chevy S10
72 Pinto

91 Ford
55 Chevy

72 Demon
68 Chevy

Chevy S10

95 Mustang

440

351W

.150

.017
244

.042
.037

.050
.085

.047
337

.042
.094

.053
.032

.022
foul -.033

.039
.017

.081
foul -.016

.041
.204

.101
foul -.017

.065
215

.010
.042

633
.484

.038
131

149
.100

.020
.142

.060
foul -.018

11.31

10.00
92.69

11.02
12.43

10.08
9.68

9.75
10.96

10.00
10.26

11.23
8.82

12.37
8.65

9.83
9.93

10.00
12.50

10.00
9.00

9.90
10.51

12.30
11.43

10.10
12.52

10.48
12.20

11.45
10.87

9.40
11.50

11.09
8.40

8.85

10.524
8.842

121.77

118.20
137.11

112.22
93.06

129.21
122.95

107.94
121.62

135.08
128.01

108.68
151.27

104.80
150.00

133.09
132.66

123.38

134.87

137.88

135.28
128.22

108.22
115.79

130.02
106.96

127.40
112.98

114.45
122.47

141.46
116.63

120.93
52.45

127.04
151.78



G104
1510

G154
L143

N180
D465

1320
F110

155M
B167

R130
1986

JXé64
0501

K129
B1125

D615
408

168X
99

523
183L

454X
011

1383
Ql17

198
168]

454X
G154

P/D 26 John Pinno
P/D 64 Rickey Bowman
P/D 17 Ray Goelz Jr
P/D 29 John Reed
P/D 54  Robert Niemczyk
P/D 50 Dave Hess
P/D 38 Leslie Upole
P/D 31 Josh Hillard
P/D 14 Steven McMillan
P/D 8  Karl Babiak
P/D 10 Wayne Redrow
P/D 48 Mike Mills
P/D 27 Donald Gertz
P/D 47  John lacovone
P/D 25  Scott Klinger
P/D 42 Janet Baker
P/D 58 Scott Dalrymple
P/D 51 Ronnie Clark
P/D 23 John Sheaffer Il
P/D 77 Nick Ross
P/D 75  Brennon McMillan
P/D 21 Dave Mizell
P/D 28 Kyle Lefever
P/D 68 Rob Leftridge
P/D 67 Michael Cashman
P/D 7 Eric Reidnauer
P/D 19 Shannon Fordyce
P/D 60 John W Sheaffer
P/D 24  Jeremy Stoker
Single
ROUND 3
P/D 24  Jeremy Stoker
P/D 41 Kris Chacalos
P/D 26 John Pinno
P/D 23 John Sheaffer II
P/D 58 Scott Dalrymple
P/D 38 Leslie Upole
P/D 14 Steven McMillan
P/D 19 Shannon Fordyce
P/D 28 Kyle Lefever
P/D 17 Ray Goelz Jr

Oxford PA
North East MD

Hatboro PA
Essex MD

Langhorne PA
Mountville PA

Glen Burnie MD
Narvon PA

Oxford PA
Aston PA

New Castle DE
Jarrettsville MD

Crownsville MD
Wenonah NJ

Catasauqua PA
Bensalem PA

Morrisville PA
Boothwyn PA

Pequea PA
laurel Springs NJ

Lincoln University
Collegeville PA

Lancaster PA
North East MD

Westminster MD
Quakertown PA

Williamstown NJ
Willow Street PA

Elkton MD

Elkton MD
Sparks MD

Oxford PA
Pequea PA

Morrisville PA
Glen Burnie MD

Oxford PA
Williamstown NJ

Lancaster PA
Hatboro PA

64 GTO
89 Ford

71 Ford
67 Coronet

63 Chevy Il
87 Chevy

91 Ford

72 Nova
68 Dodge

69 Chevy Il
04 Chevy

72 Plymouth
65 Shelby GT

94510

72 Demon

92 Ford

84 Monte Carlo

90 Ford

89 Mustang

69 Chevy
57 Chevy

88 Mustang
92 Chevy S10

69 Camaro

69 Camaro
95 Mustang

64 GTO

94510

88 Mustang

71 Ford

351W
440

351w

.050
foul -.013

.027
.052

.031
.072

.084
.095

.036
.101

.022
.081

.070
.013

.084
.031

.026
.309

.057
.007

.005
155

.059
.056

.036
.086

.043
.036

.026

.030
129

.007
.143

.021
.043

10.12
12.14

9.83
10.17

11.22
11.11

10.44
10.27

9.74
9.40

9.45
11.01

10.12
10.78

10.00
10.58

11.46
11.05

10.08
9.83

14.05
10.00

10.00
12.80

12.40
9.29

10.00
11.45

9.83

10.152
12.226

9.877
10.143

11.299
11.175

10.462
10.282

9.795
9.430

9.457
10.999

10.266
11.138

10.049
10.557

11.611
11.127

10.079
14.773

14.127
10.153

10.062
13.017

12.632
9.986

10.057
11.448

10.090
9.907

120.61
110.78

134.38
128.21

111.33
115.10

127.70
132.97

133.09
142.24

136.83
121.58

118.25
122.42

132.80
124.00

104.32
109.97

131.93
60.76

93.80
143.22

135.18
104.29

93.03
110.78

120.44
112.15

135.25
132.05



1285 F/D S0

K129 P/D 25

Harry Lutz Jr
Scott Klinger

1383 P/D 67
N180 P/D 54

Michael Cashman
Robert Niemczyk

R130 P/D 10
JX64 P/D 27

Wayne Redrow
Donald Gertz

523 P/D 75
Single

Brennon McMillan

::ROUND 4::::
1222 P/D 24  Jeremy Stoker
G104 P/D 26 John Pinno

D615 P/D 58
523 P/D 75

Scott Dalrymple
Brennon McMillan

454X P/D 28
1383 P/D 67

Kyle Lefever
Michael Cashman

R130 P/D 10
1985 P/D 36

Wayne Redrow
Harry Lutz Jr

155M P/D 14
Single

Steven McMillan

1222 P/D 24
155M P/D 14 Steven McMillan
454X P/D 28
R130 P/D 10

Kyle Lefever
Wayne Redrow

D615 P/D 58
Single

Scott Dalrymple

1222 P/D 24
D615 P/D 58

Jeremy Stoker
Scott Dalrymple

454X P/D 28
Single

Kyle Lefever

SRt FINALS
1222 P/D 24
454X P/D 28

Jeremy Stoker
Kyle Lefever

Hammonton NJ)

Catasauqua PA

Westminster MD
Langhorne PA

New Castle DE
Crownsville MD

Lincoln University

Elkton MD
Oxford PA

Morrisville PA
Lincoln University

Lancaster PA
Westminster MD

New Castle DE
Hammonton N]J

Oxford PA

Elkton MD
Oxford PA

Lancaster PA
New Castle DE

Morrisville PA

Elkton MD
Morrisville PA

Lancaster PA

Elkton MD
Lancaster PA

075
72 Plymouth .120
69 Chevy .064
63 Chevy Il foul -.031
72 Nova .098
69 Chevy I foul -.005
84 Monte Carlo .047

69 Camaro 012
64 GTO .019
94 510 017
84 Monte Carlo foul -.007
.019
69 Chevy .010
72 Nova .031
.069
.008

69 Camaro .023
.049
.018
72 Nova .028
94 510 923

69 Camaro .029
94 510 .013
1.058

69 Camaro 1.006
foul -.499

10.14 10.148
10.00 9.996

12.43 12.257
11.19 11.102

9.45 22.101
10.12 10.043

14.10 14.141

10.08 10.127
10.09 10.130

11.47 11.499
14.15 14.054

10.00 10.017
12.33 12.269

9.45  9.441
10.13 10.105

9.75 9.864

10.08 10.086
9.73  9.698

10.00 10.016
9.45 9.472

10.00 .873

10.08 10.098
11.48 11.447

10.00 2.906

10.08 10.118
10.00 .000

131.82
133.63

109.16
123.56




